Form PTO-1595 (Substitute) F (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02571857	S1011/20159
Tab obtained to the total	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)
David Callum JOHNSON	Name: Dunlop	Aerospace Limited
	Internal Addres	ss:n
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		. Holbrook Lane
Security Agreement Change o	of Name	
Other	Coventry CV6	6 4AA, United Kingdom
00/11/03		State:Zip:
09/11/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/671358	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		"
	numbers attached? Yes V	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total for /27 CF	40.00
Name:	/. Total lee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00
Customer No. 03000	Enclosed	
Internal Address.	Authorized	4- t
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account	t number:
Street Address:	(See att	cahad Esa Transmittel)
	(366 all	ached Fee Transmittal)
City:State:Zip:		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
)
	12 11	
Barry A. Stein	Palley 4/1/3	Sept. 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and	d documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/00/2003 LINIELLER 00000132 030075

16671358 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 M

PATENT REEL: 014561 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit

Insert Name(s) (2) (3) (7) (4) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED Holbrook Lane, Coventry CV6 4AA, United Kingdom (GB) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as: Composite Article NOTE+++ (use only when application application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Please sign Concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR(s) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) Name: Name:		(1) David Callum JOHNSON	(5)			
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED Holbrook Lane, Coventry CV6 4AA, United Kingdom (GB) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as: Title of invention NOTE+++ (use only when application application application signed on same date) For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and resusues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Please sign concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR(s) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) Name: David Callum Johnson Alan Frank Tibbatts	Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)			
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED Holbrook Lane, Coventry CV6 4AA, United Kingdom (GB) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as: Title of invention NOTE+++ (use only when application application application signed on same date) Same date) For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Please sign concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR(s) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) Name: David Callium Johnson Alan Frank Tibbatts	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)			
who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED		(4)				
United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as: Composite Article NOTE+++ (use only when application signed on same date) ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Please sign concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) Name: David Callum Johnson	of Assignee	who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: DUNLOP AEROSPACE LIMITED Holbrook Lane, Coventry CV6 4AA, United Kingdom (GB) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known				
Title of invention Composite Article for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Please sign concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR(s) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) Name: David Callum Johnson Alan Frank Tibbatts						
NOTE+++ (use only when application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Please sign concurrently with Declaration INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) Alan Frank Tibbatts	Title of invention	40.				
INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED WITNESSES(ES) 11/9/03 Name: David Callum Johnson Alan Frank Tibbatts	(use only when application signed on	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention				
Name: David Callum Johnson 11/9/03 AF Tubutt Alan Frank Tibbatts	concurrently with	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.				
Name: David Callum Johnson Alan Frank Tibbatts	INVENT	OR(S) DATE S	IGNED	WITNESSES(ES)		
	OCL	11/9/0	3	AF Tuboth		
Name:	Name: David Call	um Johnson		Alan Frank Tibbatts		
	Name'					
	. 1011101					
Name:	Name:					
Name:	N					

PATENT REEL: 014561 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 09/25/2003